
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109463.2

HOUSE BILL 694

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

GARY K. KING

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A PILOT PROJECT TO INFORM VOTERS

ABOUT PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--One hundred thousand dollars

($100,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

secretary of state for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 for the

purpose of conducting a pilot project to educate and inform

voters about proposed constitutional amendments, including

working with the legislative council service to develop a

pamphlet or other materials for general mailing or other

distribution to describe each proposed constitutional amendment

and the anticipated effects of both adoption and rejection of

each proposed amendment.  This appropriation is in addition to

any other funds provided for the secretary of state to comply
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with legal requirements related to public disclosure of proposed

constitutional amendments.  Any unexpended or unencumbered

balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to

the general fund.
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 8, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE BILL 694

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman
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FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

HVEC/HB 694 Page 4

.109463.2

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 9  For 0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Lujan, Sanchez, Silva

Absent: None

H0694VE1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109463.2

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 9, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 694

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 17, strike “year" and insert in lieu

thereof “years 1996 and”.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman
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FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

HB 694 Page 6
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 10  For 0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Abeyta, Bird, Casey, Gentry, Knowles, Martinez,

Saavedra, Watchman

Absent: none

H0694AF1


